ERCU Race History
1/10 Scale Vintage Class

Apple Cup
Year Winner
2013 1971 Miss Madison
2012 1956 Muvalong
2011 1957 Hawaii Ka'l lll
2010

1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger

Driver

Ron Forister
Gary Hansen
Mike Campbell
Jeff Campbell

Owner

Ron Forister
Gary Hansen
Ben Keller
Jeff Campbell

Site

Lake Waughop, Fort Steilacoom Park, Lakewood
Lake Waughop, Fort Steilacoom Park, Lakewood
Bellevue Downtown Park, Bellevue

Bellevue Downtown Park, Bellevue

Year
2013
2012
2005
2004
2003

Winner

1971 Miss Madison
1957 Hawaii Ka'l lll
1958 Thriftway Too

1970 Pay 'n Pak's Lil' Buzzard

1957 Maverick

Driver
Ron Forister

Nelson Holmberg

David Gardner
Jeff Campbell
David Newton

Owner

Ron Forister
Ben Keller
David Gardner
Jeff Campbell
David Newton

Site

Bowers Lake, Vance Creek Park, EIma
Bowers Lake, Vance Creek Park, EIma
Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
Fort Borst Park, Centralia

Bellevue Downtown Park, Bellevue

Bernie Little Memorial

Year
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004

Winner
1960 Miss Thriftway

1971 Miss Madison
1971 Miss Madison
1961 Thunderbolt
1971 Miss Madison
1960 Miss Burien
1957 Hawaii Ka'l lll
1972 Miss Van's PX
1972 Miss Timex
1972 Miss Timex
1969 Notre Dame
1968 Miss Bardahl
1960 Miss Thriftway
1957 Maverick

Driver
Kerry Kjos

Ron Forister
Ron Forister
Steve Dumanis
Ron Forister
Robbie Roberts
Mike Campbell
Mark Hansen
Jason Hartley
Jason Hartley
Mike Campbell
David Newton
David Newton
David Newton

Owner
Kerry Kjos

Ron Forister
Ron Forister
Steve Dumanis
Ron Forister
Robbie Roberts
Ben Keller
Mark Hansen
Jason Hartley
Jason Hartley
Mike Campbell
Roger Newton
Kerry Kjos
David Newton

Site
Lake Waughop, Fort Steilacoom Park, Lakewood

Lake Waughop, Fort Steilacoom Park, Lakewood
Lake Alice Joy, Snohomish

Pipe Lake, Cherokee Bay, Maple Valley
Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
Lake Tye Park, Monroe, WA

Bellevue Downtown Park, Bellevue
Bellevue Downtown Park, Bellevue
Pipe Lake, Cherokee Bay, Maple Valley
Bellevue Downtown Park, Bellevue
Bellevue Downtown Park, Bellevue
Bellevue Downtown Park, Bellevue
Bellevue Downtown Park, Bellevue



Bill Brow Memorial

Year
2009
2008
2007
2006

Winner

1971 Hallmark Homes

1969 Harrah's Club

1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger
1960 Miss Thriftway

Driver

Bill Smiley

Mike Campbell
Jeff Campbell
Jesse Robertson

Owner

Bill Smiley
Mike Campbell
Jeff Campbell
Kerry Kjos

Site

Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville

Cascade Cup

Year
2008
2007
2006

Winner

1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger
1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger
1960 Miss Thriftway

Driver

Jeff Campbell
Jeff Campbell
David Newton

Owner

Jeff Campbell
Jeff Campbell
Kerry Kjos

Site

Salmon Creek Park (Klineline Pond), Vancouver
Horseshoe Lake Park, Woodland

Horseshoe Lake Park, Woodland

Champion Spark Plug Regatta

Year
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004

Winner

1960 Miss Thriftway
1960 Miss Thriftway
1957 Hawaii Ka'l lll
1957 Hawaii Ka'l lll
1969 Miss Schweppes
1963 Miss U.S. V

1962 Gale V

1960 Miss Thriftway

1971 Miss Madison

1970 Parco's O-Ring Miss

1970 Parco's O-Ring Miss

1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger
1963 Notre Dame

1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger
1971 Hallmark Homes

1970 Pay 'n Pak's Lil' Buzzard
1970 Pay 'n Pak's Lil' Buzzard
1957 Hawaii Ka'l lll

Driver

Paxton Reunanen
David Newton
Jerry Dunlap
Jerry Dunlap

Owner

Kerry Kjos
Kerry Kjos
Ben Keller
Ben Keller

Site

Woodland Creek Community Park, Lacey
Fort Borst Park, Centralia

Woodland Creek Community Park, Lacey
Fort Borst Park, Centralia

JimmelJames Cusworth JimmelJames Cusworth Fort Borst Park, Centralia

Len Taylor

John Earnest
Kerry Kjos
Ron Forister
Gerry Bordon
Gerry Bordon
Jeff Campbell
Bob VandenAkker
Jeff Campbell
Jason Hartley
Jeff Campbell
Jeff Campbell
Roger Newton

Len Taylor

John Earnest
Kerry Kjos
Ron Forister
Gerry Bordon
Gerry Bordon
Jeff Campbell
Bob VandenAkker
Jeff Campbell
Jeff Campbell
Jeff Campbell
Jeff Campbell
Roger Newton

Fort Borst Park, Centralia

Fort Borst Park, Centralia
Fort Borst Park, Centralia
Fort Borst Park, Centralia
Fort Borst Park, Centralia
Fort Borst Park, Centralia
Fort Borst Park, Centralia
Fort Borst Park, Centralia
Fort Borst Park, Centralia
Fort Borst Park, Centralia
Fort Borst Park, Centralia
Fort Borst Park, Centralia
Fort Borst Park, Centralia



Columbia Cup
Year Winner
2014 1957 Hawaii Ka'l lll
2013 1971 Miss Madison
2012 1971 Hallmark Homes
2011 1970 Parco's O-Ring Miss
2010 1958 Miss Bardahl
2009 1963 Notre Dame
2008 1960 Thriftway Too
2007

1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger

Driver

Nelson Holmberg
Ron Forister

Bill Smiley

Gerry Bordon

Owner

Ben Keller
Ron Forister
Bill Smiley
Gerry Bordon

G. Simmons.N. Holmb: Gary Simmons

Bob VandenAkker
Brian Gilmore
Jeff Campbell

Bob VandenAkker
Brian Gilmore
Jeff Campbell

Site

Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview
Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview
Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview
Lake of the Commons, Tualatin, Ore.
Lake of the Commons, Tualatin, Ore.
Lake of the Commons, Tualatin, Ore.
Lake of the Commons, Tualatin, Ore.
Lake of the Commons, Tualatin, Ore.

Detroit Memorial Regatta

Year

2021 1960 Miss Thriftway

Winner

Driver
David Newton

Owner
Kerry Kjos

Site
Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview

Diamond Cup

Year
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003

Winner

1960 Miss Thriftway
1960 Miss Thriftway
1975 Oh Boy! Oberto
1970 Parco's O-Ring Miss
1960 Miss Thriftway

1962 $ Bill

1971 Miss Madison

1962 Gale V
1958 Coral Reef

1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger
1960 Miss Everett
1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Hooktail

1969 Notre Dame
1960 Miss Thriftway
1956 Slo-Mo-Shun IV

1966 My Gypsy
1957 Maverick

Driver

Paxton Reunanen
David Newton
Nelson Holmberg
Gerry Bordon
Kerry Kjos

Geoffry Grembowski

Ron Forister
John Earnest
Craig Bradshaw

Jeff Campbell
Gary Simmons
Jeff Campbell

Mike Campbell
Jesse Robertson
Nigel Steere
David Lilly
David Newton

Owner

Kerry Kjos

Kerry Kjos
Nelson Holmberg
Gerry Bordon
Kerry Kjos

Geoffry Grembowski

Ron Forister
John Earnest
Craig Bradshaw

Jeff Campbell
Gary Simmons
Jeff Campbell

Mike Campbell
Kerry Kjos
Monte Steere
David Lilly
David Newton

Site

Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview

Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview
Woodland Creek Community Park, Lacey
Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview

Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview

Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview

Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview
Horseshoe Lake Park, Woodland
Horseshoe Lake Park, Woodland

Sundstrom's Pond (2), Friday Harbor
Sundstrom's Pond, Friday Harbor
Beaverton Valley Pond, Friday Harbor

Pipe Lake, Covington

Pipe Lake, Covington

Bellevue Downtown Park, Bellevue

Bellevue Downtown Park, Bellevue

Lake Waughop, Fort Steilacoom Park, Lakewood



Fred Leland Memorial

Year Winner Driver Owner Site

2019 1960 Miss Thriftway Kerry Kjos Kerry Kjos Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
2018 1970 Parco's O-Ring Miss Gerry Bordon Gerry Bordon Lake Alice Joy, Snohomish

2017 1969 Miss Schweppes JimmelJames Cusworth JimmelJames Cusworth Lake Alice Joy, Snohomish

2016 1960 Miss Thriftway David Newton Kerry Kjos Lake Alice Joy, Snohomish

Gar Wood Memorial

Year Winner Driver Owner Site
2006 1960 Miss Thriftway Jesse Robertson Kerry Kjos Bellevue Downtown Park, Bellevue

ERCU Gold Cup

Year Winner Driver Owner Site

2022 1960 Miss Thriftway David Newton Kerry Kjos Woodland Creek Community Park, Lacey
2021 1960 Miss Thriftway David Newton Kerry Kjos Woodland Creek Community Park, Lacey
2020 1971 Miss Madison Ron Forister Ron Forister Woodland Creek Community Park, Lacey
2019 1969 Miss Schweppes JimmelJames Cusworth JimmeJames Cusworth Lake Silverado, Adna

2018 1969 Miss Schweppes Jimmelames Cusworth JimmelJames Cusworth Lake Silverado, Adna

2017 1970 Parco's O-Ring Miss Gerry Bordon Gerry Bordon Lake Silverado, Adna

2016 1970 Parco's O-Ring Miss Gerry Bordon Gerry Bordon Lake Silverado, Adna

2015 1975 Miss Vernor's Robert Roberts Robert Roberts Lake Silverado, Adna

2014 1960 Miss Thriftway Kerry Kjos Kerry Kjos Lake Silverado, Adna

2013 1961 Miss Supertest Il Ryan Opfer John Earnest Lake Silverado, Adna

2012 1957 Hawaii Ka'l lll Nelson Holmberg Ben Keller Lake Washington, Juanita Beach Park, Kirkland
2011 1971 Hallmark Homes Bill Smiley Bill Smiley Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley

2010 1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger Jeff Campbell Jeff Campbelll Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley

2009 1972 Miss Timex Jason Hartley Jason Hartley Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley

2008 1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger Jeff Campbell Jeff Campbelll Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley

2007 1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger Mike Campbell Jeff Campbelll Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley

2006 1970 Pay 'n Pak's Lil' Buzzard Jeff Campbell Jeff Campbelll Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley

2005 1970 Pay 'n Pak's Lil' Buzzard Jeff Campbell Jeff Campbelll Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley

2004 1957 Maverick David Newton David Newton Bellevue Downtown Park, Bellevue

2003 1957 Maverick David Newton David Newton Bellevue Downtown Park, Bellevue



Governor's Cup

Year Winner Driver Owner Site

2022 1960 Miss Thriftway David Newton Kerry Kjos Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
2021 1970 Parco's O-Ring Miss Gerry Bordon Gerry Bordon Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
2020

2019 1971 Hallmark Homes Robbie Roberts Robbie Roberts Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview
2018 1970 Parco's O-Ring Miss Gerry Bordon Gerry Bordon Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview
2017 1969 Notre Dame Rick Evans Rick Evans Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview
2016 1961 Dewey's Lumberville John Earnest John Earnest Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview
2015 1975 Miss Vernor's Robert Roberts Robert Roberts Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview
2014 1960 Miss Thriftway David Newton Kerry Kjos Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview
2013 1971 Miss Madison Ron Forister Ron Forister Lake Silverado, Adna

2012 1960 Miss Burien Robbie Roberts Robbie Roberts Lake Silverado, Adna

Harmsworth Trophy

Year Winner Driver Owner Site

2005 1960 Miss Thriftway David Newton Kerry Kjos Gissberg Lake Park, Marysville
2004 1957 Hawaii Ka'l lll Roger Newton Roger Newton Gissberg Lake Park, Marysville
2003 1955 Miss Thriftway Bill Smiley Bill Smiley Gissberg Lake Park, Marysville

Jack Regas Memorial

Year Winner Driver Owner Site

2022 1963 Coe-Z Miss Paxton Reunanen Paxton Reunanen Lake Waughop, Fort Steilacoom Park, Lakewood
2021 1964 Miss Exide David Newton David Newton Lake Waughop, Fort Steilacoom Park, Lakewood
2020 Canceled due to Covid 19 Pandemic

2019 1969 Miss Schweppes Jimmelames Cusworth Jimmelames Cusworth Lake Waughop, Fort Steilacoom Park, Lakewood
2018 1960 Miss Thriftway Kerry Kjos Kerry Kjos Lake Waughop, Fort Steilacoom Park, Lakewood
2017 Lake Waughop, Fort Steilacoom Park, Lakewood
2016 1971 Miss Madison Ron Forister Ron Forister Lake Waughop, Fort Steilacoom Park, Lakewood
2015 1970 Parcos O-Ring Miss Gerry Bordon Gerry Bordon Lake Waughop, Fort Steilacoom Park, Lakewood
2014 1960 Miss Thriftway David Newton Kerry Kjos Lake Waughop, Fort Steilacoom Park, Lakewood
2013 1971 Miss Madison Ron Forister Ron Forister Lake Waughop, Fort Steilacoom Park, Lakewood
2012 1956 Muvalong Gary Hansen Gary Hansen Lake Waughop, Fort Steilacoom Park, Lakewood
2011 1957 Hawaii Ka'l lll Mike Campbell Ben Keller Lake Waughop, Fort Steilacoom Park, Lakewood

2010 1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger Jeff Campbell Jeff Campbell Lake Waughop, Fort Steilacoom Park, Lakewood



Leo Vanden Berg Challenge

Year
2007
2006
2005

Winner Driver

1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger Jeff Campbell
1971 Hallmark Homes Mark Hansen
1960 Miss Thriftway David Newton

Owner

Jeff Campbell
Jeff Campbell
Kerry Kjos

Site

Lake Pleasant, Bothell

Lake Pleasant, Bothell

Lake Washington, Coulon Park, Renton

Lilly Brothers Brewers Cup

Year
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003

Winner Driver

1971 Miss Madison John Williams
1961 Miss Madison Scott Fetterly
1948 Skip-A-Long Ron Hornung
1970 Pay 'n Pak's Lil' Buzzard Jeff Campbell
1957 Maverick David Newton

Owner

John Williams
Scott Fetterly
Ron Hornung
Jeff Campbell
David Newton

Site

Shady Lake, Renton
Shady Lake, Renton
Shady Lake, Renton
Shady Lake, Renton
Shady Lake, Renton

Maple Leaf Regatta

Year
2018

Winner Driver

1969 Miss Schweppes JimmelJames Cusworth Dead Guy Racing

Owner

Site
Lake Waughop, Fort Steilacoom Park, Lakewood

Oregon Emerald Cup

Year
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007

Winner Driver

1962 Miss Supertest Il Brad Lewis
1971 Miss Madison Ron Forister
1960 Miss Thriftway Kerry Kjos
1971 Miss Madison Ron Forister
1982 Miss Island Security Systems Dave Reiser
1957 Hawaii Ka'l lll Mike Campbell
1968 Harrah's Club Mike Campbell
1957 Hawaii Ka'l lll Craig Mullen

1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger Jeff Campbell
1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger Jeff Campbell

Owner

Brad Lewis
Ron Forister
Kerry Kjos
Ron Forister
Dave Reiser
Ben Keller
Mike Campbell
Ben Keller
Jeff Campbell
Jeff Campbell

Site

Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview
Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview
Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview

Fort Borst Park, Centralia

Lake of the Commons, Tualatin, Ore.
Lake of the Commons, Tualatin, Ore.
Lake of the Commons, Tualatin, Ore.
Lake of the Commons, Tualatin, Ore.
Lake of the Commons, Tualatin, Ore.
Lake of the Commons, Tualatin, Ore.

Oryx Cup
Year Winner Driver
2014 1962 GaleV John Earnest
2013 1971 Miss Madison Ron Forister
2012 1957 Hawai Ka'l lll Nelson Holmberg

Owner

John Earnest
Ron Forister
Ben Keller

Site

Horseshoe Lake Park, Woodland
Horseshoe Lake Park, Woodland
Horseshoe Lake Park, Woodland



President's Cup

Year Winner Driver Owner Site

2022 1960 Miss Thriftway David Newton Kerry Kjos Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
2021 1960 Miss Thriftway David Newton Kerry Kjos Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
2020 No race due to Covid 19 Pandemic

2019 1960 Miss Thriftway Kerry Kjos Kerry Kjos Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview
2018 1962 $ Bill Geoffry Grembowski  Geoffry Grembowsk  Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview
2017 1971 Hallmark Homes Robbie Roberts Robbie Roberts Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview
2016 1964 Savair's Mist Chuck Murray Chuck Murray Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview
2015 1971 Miss Madison Ron Forister Ron Forister Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview
2014 1960 Miss Thriftway Kerry Kjos Kerry Kjos Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley

2013 1971 Miss Madison Ron Forister Ron Forister Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley

2012 1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Qutrigger (2 Steve Dumanis Steve Dumanis Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley

2011 1975 Miss Vernor's Ryan Opfer Ryan Opfer Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley

2010 1960 Miss Thriftway Ryan Opfer Kerry Kjos Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley

2009 1957 Hawaii Ka'l lll Craig Mullen Ben Keller Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley

2008 1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger Jeff Campbell Jeff Campbell Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley

2007 1969 Notre Dame Mike Campbell Mike Campbell Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley

2006 1963 Notre Dame Bob VandenAkker Bob VandenAkker Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley

2005 1966 My Gypsy Jim Lilly Jim Lilly Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley

2004 1957 Maverick David Newton David Newton Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley

2003 1957 Maverick David Newton David Newton Lake Washington, Coulon Park, Renton

Puyallup Thunderfest Regatta

Year Winner Driver Owner Site
2005 1960 Miss Thriftway David Newton Kerry Kjos Lake Washington, Coulon Park, Renton



Roger Newton Memorial

Year Winner Driver Owner Site

2022 1960 Miss Thriftway David Newton Kerry Kjos Woodland Creek Park, Lacey

2021 1960 Miss Thriftway David Newton Kerry Kjos Woodland Creek Park, Lacey

2020 1962 Miss Supertest Il Brad Lewis Brad Lewis Woodland Creek Park, Lacey

2019 1960 Miss Thriftway David Newton Kerry Kjos Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
2018 1960 Miss Thriftway David Newton Kerry Kjos Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
2017 1971 Hallmark Homes Robbie Roberts Robbie Roberts Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
2016 1960 Miss Thriftway David Newton Kerry Kjos Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
2015 1970 Parco's O-Ring Miss Gerry Bordon Gerry Bordon Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
2014 1960 Miss Thriftway David Newton Kerry Kjos Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
2013 1958 Coral Reef Craig Bradshaw Craig Bradshaw Pipe Lake, Cherokee Bay, Maple Valley
2012 1970 Parco's O-Ring Miss Gerry Bordon Gerry Bordon Pipe Lake, Cherokee Bay, Maple Valley
2011 1957 Hawaii Ka'l lll Mike Campbell Ben Keller Pipe Lake, Cherokee Bay, Maple Valley
2010 1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger Jeff Campbell Jeff Campbell Pipe Lake, Cherokee Bay, Maple Valley
2009 1968 Harrah's Club Mike Campbell Mike Campbell Pipe Lake, Cherokee Bay, Maple Valley
2008 1968 Harrah's Club Mike Campbell Mike Campbell Pipe Lake, Cherokee Bay, Maple Valley

Rose Festival RC Regatta

Year Winner Driver Owner Site

2010 1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger Jeff Campbell Jeff Campbell Westmoreland Park, Portland

2009 1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger Jeff Campbell Jeff Campbell Westmoreland Park, Portland

2008 1956 Muvalong Gary Hansen Gary Hansen Westmoreland Park, Portland

2007 1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger Jeff Campbell Jeff Campbell Lake of the Commons, Tualatin, Ore.

Sahara Cup

Year Winner Driver Owner Site
2009 1968 Harrah's Club Mike Campbell Mike Campbell Lake Tye Park, Monroe
2008 1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger Jeff Campbelll Jeff Campbell Lake Tye Park, Monroe



Seafair Trophy Race

Year
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003

Winner
1963 Coe-Z Miss

1960 Miss Thriftway
1962 Miss Supertest Il
1960 Miss Thriftway
1970 Parco's 0-Ring Miss
1957 Miss Thriftway
1960 Miss Thriftway
1971 Miss Madison
1971 Miss Madison
1957 Hawaii Ka'l lll

Driver

Paxton Reunanen
David Newton
Brad Lewis

Kerry Kjos

Gerry Bordon

Billl Smiley

David Newton
Ron Forister

Ron Forister
Nelson Holmberg

1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger (2 Steve Dumanis

1957 Hawaii Ka'l llI

1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger
1957 Hawaii Ka'l lll

1971 Halllmark Homes

1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger
1960 Miss Thriftway

1970 Pay 'n Pak's Lil' Buzzard

1957 Maverick
1957 Maverick

Nelson Holmberg
Jeff Campbell
Craig Mullen

Bill Smiley

Jeff Campbell
Jesse Robertson
Jeff Campbell
David Newton
David Newton

Owner
Paxton Reunanen
Kerry Kjos
Brad Lewis
Kerry Kjos
Gerry Bordon
Bill Smiley
Kerry Kjos
Ron Forister
Ron Forister
Ben Keller
Steve Dumanis
Ben Keller
Jeff Campbelll
Ben Keller
Bill Smiley
Jeff Campbelll
Kerry Kjos
Jeff Campbelll
David Newton
David Newton

Site

Woodland Creek Park, Lacey
Woodland Creek Park, Lacey

Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview
Woodland Creek Park, Lacey
Woodland Creek Park, Lacey
Woodland Creek Park, Lacey
Woodland Creek Park, Lacey
Woodland Creek Park, Lacey

Lake Washington, Juanita Beach Park, Kirkland
Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
Lake Tye Park, Monroe

Lake Tye Park, Monroe

Lake Washington, Coulon Park, Renton
Lake Washington, Coulon Park, Renton
Bellevue Downtown Park, Bellevue
Bellevue Downtown Park, Bellevue
Bellevue Downtown Park, Bellevue

Silver Cup

Year
2011
2008
2007
2006

Winner
1962 Thunderbolt

1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger
1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger
1960 Miss Thriftway

Driver

Steve Dumanis
Jeff Campbell
Jeff Campbell
Jesse Robertson

Owner

Steve Dumanis
Jeff Campbell
Jeff Campbell
Kerry Kjos

Site

Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
Lake Tye Park, Monroe

Bellevue Downtown Park, Bellevue
Bradley Lake, Puyallup

Skyward Construction Cup

Year

2011 1971 Hallmark Homes

Winner

Driver
Bill Smiley

Owner
Bill Smiley

Site
Horseshoe Lake Park, Woodland



Stan Sayres Memorial

Year Winner Driver Owner Site

2022 1960 Miss Thriftway David Newton Kerry Kjos Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview
2021 1960 Miss Thriftway Paxton Reunanen Kerry Kjos Lake Sacajawea Park, Longview
2020

2019 1969 Miss Schweppes
2018 1957 Miss U.S. |

2017 1970 Parco's O-Ring Miss

JimmelJames Cusworth Dead Guy Racing
Steven Taylor Steven Taylor
Gerry Bordon Gerry Bordon

Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville

2016 1960 Miss Thriftway David Newton Kerry Kjos Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
2015 1975 Miss Vernor's Robert Roberts Robert Roberts Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
2014 1960 Miss Thriftway David Newton Kerry Kjos Gissberg Twin Lakes Park, Marysville
2013

2012 1971 Hallmark Homes Bill Smiley Bill Smiley Lake Washington, Juanita Beach Park, Kirkland
2011 1971 Hallmark Homes Bill Smiley Bill Smiley Bellevue Downtown Park, Bellevue
2010 1971 Miss Timex Mike MclIntosh Jason Hartley Pipe Lake, Cherokee Bay, Maple Valley
2009 1963 Notre Dame Bob VandenAkker Bob VandenAkker Pipe Lake, Cherokee Bay, Maple Valley
2008 1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger Jeff Campbell Jeff Campbelll Pipe Lake, Cherokee Bay, Maple Valley
2007 1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger Jeff Campbell Jeff Campbelll Pipe Lake, Cherokee Bay, Maple Valley
2006 1970 Pay 'n Pak's Lil' Buzzard Jeff Campbell Jeff Campbelll Pipe Lake, Cherokee Bay, Maple Valley

2005 1957 Hawaii Ka'l lll
2004 1957 Maverick
2003 1957 Maverick

Roger Newton
David Newton
David Newton

Roger Newton
David Newton
David Newton

Bellevue Downtown Park, Bellevue
Bellevue Downtown Park, Bellevue
Bellevue Downtown Park, Bellevue



Ted Jones Memorial (Gold Cup first connie winner)

Year
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003

Winner
1968 Miss Bardahl

1970 Parco's O-Ring Miss

1975 Oh Boy! Oberto

1961 Dewey's Lumberville

1974 Miss Vernor's

1970 Parco's O-Ring Miss
1982 Miss Island Security Systems

1957 Thriftway Too
1956 Muvalong
1974 Miss Vernor's
1957 Hawaii Ka'i lll
1963 Notre Dame
1972 Miss Van's PX
1968 Miss Bardahl
1954 Slo-mo-shun V
1957 Miss U.S. |
1954 Slo-mo-shun V

Driver
Bill Mowatt
Gerry Bordon

Nelson Holmberg

John Earnest
Robert Roberts
Gerry Bordon
Dave Reiser
Ron Daum
Gary Hansen
Ryan Opfer
Craig Mullen
Bob VandenAkker
Mark Hansen
Roger Newton
Nigel Steere
Mike Campbell
Nigel Steere

Owner
Bill Mowatt
Gerry Bordon

Nelson Holmberg

John Earnest
Robert Roberts
Gerry Bordon
Dave Reiser
Ron Daum
Gary Hansen
Howard Price
Ben Keller
Bob VandenAkker
Mark Hansen
Roger Newton
Monte Steer
Mike Campbell
Monte Steer

Site

Woodland Creek Park, Lacey
Woodland Creek Park, Lacey
Woodland Creek Park, Lacey
Lake Silverado, Adna

Lake Silverado, Adna

Lake Silverado, Adna

Lake Silverado, Adna

Lake Silverado, Adna

Lake Silverado, Adna

Lake Silverado, Adna

Lake Washington, Juanita Beach Park, Kirkland
Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley
Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley
Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley
Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley
Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley
Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley
Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley
Lake Wilderness, Maple Valley
Lake Washington, Coulon Park, Renton

Woodland Hydroglobe

Year

2012 1969 Pride of Pay 'n Pak Outrigger

Winner

Driver
Ron Cole

Owner
Ron Cole

Site
Horseshoe Lake Park, Woodland



